

FULL-BLOODED CHINCOTEAGUE PONY REGISTRATION APPLICATION

Instructions:

- 1. Print in ink only (please write legibly).
- 2. Review the Full-Blooded registration rules listed below before filling out this application.
- 3. Retain a copy of this completed form for future reference.

Full-Blooded Registration Fee: \$35

Requirments for Registration Acceptance:

All Chincoteague Ponies purchased directly from the Chincoteague Volunteer Fire Company (CVFC) are eligible for registration. There are ponies from the CVFC that are known to be half or part other breeds that were introduced to the CVFC's herd. These ponies are eligible for Full-Blooded Chincoteague Pony registration.

NOTE: Buybacks and Half Chincoteagues are not eligible for the Full-Blooded Registration Application.

Ponies with one or both parents that are unable to be determined are eligible for registration. The pony must be proven to be a Chincoteague Pony through documentation such as:

- •Identified as having been bred by the CVFC by photos of the pony on Assateague or at Pony Penning or an auction receipt/certificate
- Registered with the Chincoteague Pony Association, Chincoteague Pony Registry, or National Chincoteague Pony Association
- •Documentation that the pony was privately bred or purchased from a known breeder
- •Identified as a Chincoteague Pony through the "Chincoteague Pony Identification Program" (visit our website for more information)
- •Sire and Dam are registered with ICPAR

The ICPAR accepts papers from the Chincoteague Pony Registry, Chincoteague Pony Association, and the National Chincoteague Pony Association. *Please provide a copy of the certificate(s) when submitting the registration application.* The ICPAR reserves the right to change the information from existing registration papers if there is sufficient evidence to make the change.

Due to the main breeding group being a feral herd, lineage may need to be updated and/or changed with new research. ICPAR will issue updated registration certificates upon request of the owner.

The owner of the dam will be considered the breeder and owner of any foal born to that mare. Foals pre-sold in-utero, or sold as embryo transfers, will still be considered owned and bred by the owner of the dam.

The International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC (ICPAR) will only register ponies that are eligible. ICPAR may deny registration/certification or cancel registration/certification if there are reasonable grounds to believe that the pony does not meet the standards or requirements for registration, or that any information on the registration form is false or incorrect.

FULL-BLOODED CHINCOTEAGUE PONY REGISTRATION APPLICATION

Please review the Registry Rules and Regulations prior to submitting application. Complete the application with as much information as you have available. If additional information is needed for registration the registrar will contact you. Leaving a blank or writing unknown is acceptable but may decrease your chances of getting your pony registered. If you don't know the parentage of your pony please contact ICPAR prior to submitting this registration form.

Owner Name:	Phone #
Address/City/State/Zip:	Email:
Farm Name:	Website:
Farm Prefix (Must be registered with ICPAR, if you don't have one leave it blank):	5 4 6 5 6 7
Owner of the Sire at time of service:	110 × 1 V × 1
Owner of Dam at time of service:	
Pony's Name (Please give three name choices):	
1st Choice:	——— Date of Birth:
2nd Choice:	City & State/Country Foaled:
3rd Choice:	——— Sex: Stallion Mare Gelding
Pony's Height: Pony's Weight (Approx.):	Date if Gelded/Spayed:
Color & Pattern:	
Eye Color (if Blue indicate which eyes):Left Eye:	Right Eye: Partial:
If your pony is microchipped please include the microchip number & man	
CVFC auction number:	
Auction Price (if known, this will help us ID the foal):	
Please include current , clear , color photos of the pony standing square. Photos of the following views of the pony are required to the pony	red (please show full pony and all markings)
Right side Left side From	nt Back Full face

*Please note that the registrar will chose the photos that will be used on the certificate and that all submitted photos MUST be either owned by the applicant or used by permission of the original photographer. ICPAR takes no responsibility for photos that are submitted without the original photographer's permission.

Fill in pedigree below. Give the registry and registration number of parents if avaliable. If the pony's sire and dam are feral and owned by the CVFC please put "Island Bred" before their names. If the sire is unknown please put "Island Bred: Unknown."

Sire's Sire:
Sire:
Sire's Dam:
Dam's Sire:
Dam:
Dam's Dam:
m cu i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
The following MUST be included:
Five current, color photographs of the pony
Breeder's Certificate (if born in captivity) or copy of Auction Receipt (if bought at the CVFC Pony Penning)
Bill of Sale or some form of "proof of ownership" such as a recent copy of Coggins test or health papers (if not original breed
Copy of registration papers (if previously registered with a different Association)
Copy of Sire and Dam registration papers (if they are registered)
Completed and signed Application for Registration
Registration Application Fee \$35 - Pay by Check only (no cash) or ask for online invoice
Optional things to include:
Copy of color test results
Copy of DNA results
Check payable to ICPAR for these transactions is enclosed.
Make checks payable to: International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC
I would like to have an invoice emailed so I can pay online Email address:

The International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC (ICPAR) exists to preserve, protect, and promote the Chincoteague pony. The International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC recommends and expects that all persons will conduct themselves in an honest, forthright, ethical and sportsmanlike manner in their relationships with each other at any time they are involved in Chincoteague pony-related matters. By submitting this application and accepting the benefits of transacting business with the ICPAR, I hereby subject myself to all the provisions of the By-Laws, Rules and Regulations, Code of Conduct & Grievency Policy, and the Privacy Policy of the International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC, as they now exist or may, from time to time, be amended. Knowledge of which I currently have or will immediately acquire from the Registry by emailing *chincoteagueponyassociation@gmail.com* or online at *chincoteagueponyassociation.com*. All information is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief as certified by my written signature. Any fraudulent statements herein automatically cancel registration.

Signature: _____ Date: ____

Mail completed form to:

International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry

10723 County Road 11 NE Elgin, MN 55932 (507) 923-8933

chincoteagueponyassociation@gmail.com www.chincoteagueponyassociation.com